CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
1

: I
Before the Code Enforcement Board | 09/14/2018 .
in and for the City of Coral Gables
Dade County, Florida

Summons to Appear

Case #: CE27 H
The City of Coral Gables S| 273776-111517

Vs
JUN LIANG
108 oak
coral gables FL 33133

Folio #: 03-4120-006-1560
You, as the Owner and/or Occupant of the premises at:
108 oak

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

are in violation of the following sections and subject to Section 101.168 of the City Code of the City of:
Coral Gables by:

City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.
Windows and doors installed without permits.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain permit and approval or remove.

As a result of the above violation(s), a complaint has been filed against you and you are hereby
commanded to appear before the Code Enforcement Board for a hearing on 10/17/2018 at 8:30'am in the
Commission Chambers, located on the second floor of:

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

This is your notice to appear at said time and place. Failure to do so will result in the matter being heard in
absentia. An administrative fee of $108.75 will be assessed at the time of your hearing.
Please be advised that if someone will be attending the hearing on your behalf, he or she must provide a
power of attorney from you at the time of the hearing.

Como consecuencia de la(s) violacion(es) mencionadas arriba, se ha presentado una queja en su contra
Yy através de este medio se requiere su presencia al frente de la Junta del Cumplimiento del Cadigo para

g”a audiencia el 10/17/2018 a las 8:30 a.m. en a Camara de la Comision, localizada en el segundo piso
e

City Hall
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Este €S SU aviso para Ccomparecer g
discutira en su ausencia,

n dicha hora

y lugar. Sino se presenta, el caso en su contra se

Wigfecrg ¢

108.75 se cobrara en su audiencia.
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE

Case #: CE273776-111517

11161201 Code Enforcement Violation Warning

JUNLIANG
108 0ak
Sl e Folio #: 03-4120.006-1560
Coral Gab!e®
 Owner andlor Oceupant
Dear Prope’
ffort to enhance the health, safet
3 made o : safety, and welfare of the ¢itizene
ps part o 31 BIIS made of the premises at 108 oak, Coral Gajee, fpC C!12€NS of Coral Gablos, a
recent INSPES 4
, Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the propert
ent on the property

At that tim:

Violation(s): , section 105-23, F.B.C. - secti
. 'cuy Gode - Chapter 105 3, F.B.C. - section 105,1. Work done without a permit,

Code Enforcement officer Comments: Windows and doors installed Wwithout permits,

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation;
o 2cLthe violation;

Remedy: Must obtain permit and approval or remove,
emedy:

(al Gables has eamed the title of "The City Beautiful” with the help of the reside
fmlt’,,’tn n comecting the violation(s) listed above would be grale’hmy ':ri;;::c':j;:':f Your immediate
The Code Enforcement Division \\"\H re-inspect the property on 12/16/2017 to determine if corrective
aesures have been completed. If comective measures have nof beer, completed by 12/16/2017, 5
Notice of Violation v,r\‘lrbe'wsrsyne’immo” S h

o Division is available for consulta matter from 7:30 AM to 4:
hnl yDvg to call the Code Enforccment»olﬂcer below for additional assv:?l:ngg il Rl el
Coral Gables ha merecido el titulo de “La Ciudad Bella” gracias a | ayuda de los residentes, Se
agradece su cooperacion inmediata para la correccion de la(s) violacién(es) mencionadas arr ba
La Division del Cumplimiento del Codigo re-inspeccionara [a propiedad el 12/16/2017 par U"‘ 250
se han lomado medidas correctivas. Si estas medidas correctivas no se han reahzadapk e nanel
12/16/2017, se emitira un Aviso de Infraccion para el
La Division esta disponible para consulta sobre este caso de 7:30 a.nm i
comuniquese con el Oficial del Cumplimiento de| Cédigo nombrado aZ:;odp[;?apc:éfzgnrefraavg;srema

adicional.

e
7 Z >
TosephPaz o~ S
Code Erfforcement Officer Q
305 476-7201
f 6 / L0l

Jpaz2@coralgables.com
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Case ft: CE273776-111517
03/08/2018
Notice of Violation l 0 g
JUN LIANG
108 oak Q

Coral gables FL 33133 Folio #: 03-4120-006-1560

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant: FL
This letter constitutes a notice that a Violation(s) exists on the Premises at 108 oak, Coral Gables, FL.
The violation(s) found was:

Violations:
* City Code - Chapter 105, section 105

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
Remedy: Must obtain permit and approval or remove,
The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to

protect the public and assure continuing

high Property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violarion(s) listed above js required. The Code
Enforcement Division will re-inspect the Property on'4/7/201g to determine jf corrective Measures haye been
completed. |f the Violation(s) has Not been correcteq at the time of inspection, your case will e Presented to the
Code Enforcement Board for review ang Possible action, At that time, you will have the opportunity to explain to
the citizens serving on the Board the réasons why the violation(s) has not been corrected. The Board has the
authority to assess 3 fine against you for as long as the violation continues. The Division is available for
Consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 ppy. Please do not hesitate to cay the Code Enforcement
Officer below fo

I additional assistance,

Josep, az

Code Enforcement Officer
305 569-1 838

jpazz@coralgables.com

3/0/2018

0s/08/2018




